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lU:OlIIOJ\N STATE OMIV""dn:~!TY 

A , ' sci'It1 Groti.p 

From i Police $~rvlee 
c i t;y I QUI NRO!f 

i.-ou.r depar· en bna .rocoivod the .folJ.owt.11e; equ.i 
d. t received 

Oe.t, 15, 1957 
bf~. na. 
e/ he.ndcutt ne. · 

(1) :l.u tlle e,:1ulp:n-elllt good ? Ye$ 

(~} i · con .. ~ertrnt '??·th • ?dela ? 

(j) Pl'"' 1'.:!iV y W'.' idO"l if' - • 

Se1•ial nw be::e o£ l"'OVOl'fto.ra • 

quintity 
0 

4 ,Q 0 rdn.. 

7 prs, 

(1) 0.390520 (4) c .390227 (7) c.3. S7 'H (10) th390988 
(:::) c.3926 (5) c ,300030 (e) c. "':;104-97 
(l) c.,391310 (5) c.J88650 (9) c . 387 ~6~ 

se:rte.1 number at handtmf!:~e • 292846, 292954, .9'>9951 292851t 292944, 
29.?959, 292884, . 

2,,- · ~ito her i.:' a"a'..t i.dn'i l".OC ive.1 th 01\1.il.Jmellt wi·~ ·n * ' · y Or jU.3 

l\lceiVild. part ot ~:~. - we· huTe r-ttea!vo o.11 4-£ it 

.;.- Ar z.evolv -fl • i :i 

tb,o st$ ii ion ? - . 1 r• 

• I' 
·:}Uff s di ·t:r but.cd to J;tOr rumol e1: s ... il k$pt in 

4 - Police ntrcn0 h 

5•- '.l'OVt~ pqpul tion. 

'I' , 1 t:rfbuto· to ,: . rso.nrol of ~- w~ of' Police 

I 

1..,0 '1 c~ 

13•000 

o•- Pl~a.me list on. tho ne.."'.'i ;p tgo tho most Ui"~ant ne~fl a 1 f <ii a Poli.CO ':3orvlee 
J , 

a.nd ve ex.pl...: ~ t ~ o.nn • 

1.- :rumb1tJ:t•a of ar:i.."O~ oi;.~th 10 

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY

Advisory Group

COPY I Date Nov, 19, 1957

From : Police Service Title : Police Commissioner

City : QUI NHON

1.- Our department has received the following equipment.
date received quantity

a/ revolver Oct, 15, 1957 10

b/ amo. 4.000 rds.no.

of handcuff 7 prs.ns.

(1) is the equipment good ? Yes

(2) is it consistant with models ? Yes

(3) Please give your idea if any.
Serial number of revolvers :

(10) C.390988(4) C.390227 (7) C.388722(1) C.390528

(2) C.392690 (8) 0.390497(5) 0.388030

(3) C.3913.10 (9) C.387065(6) C.388658
Serial number of handsuffs : 292846, 292954, 292995, 292857, 292944,

292959, 292884.

2.- Write here 1f you didn't received the equipment within 30 days or just

received part of it, - we have receive all of it

3.- Are revolvers and handcuffs distributed to personnel or still kept in

the station ? - already distributed to personnel of Pats of Police

and that of truffic division.

4.- Police strength 100
chief

5+- Town population 13.000

6.- Please list on the next page the most urgent needs of the Police Service

and give explanations.

7.- Numbers of arrests per month 10
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(1) Actually the police strength is 100 (officers) the 10 revolvers are

not adequate.

We beg you if possible, give us :

- 4 submachinguns
- 20 lightmachfguns

- 20 carbine

--4 tear gas guns (with amo+)

(thus, each platoon has 1 submachingun, 4 lightimechinguns, 4 earbine)
- 90 revolvers (each officer one)
- 10 pairs of handcuffs

1957QUI NHON, Nov, 19,

nf NOQC THAM

Police Commissionner



t 

, 
.-• 

CIVIL POLICE ADMINISTRATION PROGRAM 
Project No. 30-79-120 

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT 

&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&J. &&&&&&f&P.P.M .{}.&&&.&&&&~&Mi&&&&&&~ &&&&&&Mt.&&&&1&&&&&Wr.&&&&&&&&&~ 

Item On Total Date Total Remarks 
hand Cond delivered delivered needed · 

' 

FILE CABINETS 

TYPE-WRITERS 11 in. 

If 15 in. --

HANDCUFFS -

CAMERA 3 5 mm. 

LENSE 35 W.A. 

LENSE TELESCOPIC 

. 
ADDING :VlACHINE 

MEGAPHONES PORTABLE 

. 

TRAINING AIDS . 

I 

' 

CIVIL POLICE ADMINISTRATION PROGRAM
Project No. 30-79-120

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT

Qui

On Total Date TotalItem Remarks

whom
hand Cond delivered delivered needed

FILE CABINETS

TYPE-WRITERS 11 in.

11 15 in.

1pr

HANDCUFFS

CAMERA 35 mm.

LENSE 35 W.A.

LENSE TELESCOPIC

ADDING MACHINE

MEGAPHONES PORTABLE

TRAINING AIDS
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CIVIL POLICE ADhTI\JISTRATION PROGRAM 
Proje ct No. 30-79-120 

WEAPONS-ORDNANCE 

&&&W,_&8rh8:&.f.Lf&.&&&&&&&&&&lr&&&&&&lf&M-"-&.&&/}.&&&&flt&&&&E.t&1lf_&&&&&8&&&&&Rrl'.'!&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&fr.&&&£.J!.&&&&c8_& 
• 1 r , 

It On \ I Total i Date \ Total I R k 
em _ hand i Cond j delivered : delivered i needed emar 8 

CAHBD'JE JO cal. M-2 

SUB HACHINE GUN M-3 
45 cal. 

R.6VOLVER 38 cal. 

RZVOLVER 22 cal. 

SHOT GUN RIOT 12 ga. 

BAYONET KIHFE . 

! I 
i I -------1, -· _' --+--\------t 

. I 
1--------------+------+---~----i 

I , 
f-------1------t.---------. -~~---·-- ·· --

j I 

0 I 
1-------1------+-----------' --------

i 

~'---+-~~~,~~~:~~l 
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AMMUNITION 

&&&&&&&&.&&&&&fl.JY.&&Ec&&&&&f'A!1.~:&&&&&&!;t.&&&&&&&&&&&&&8..&&:.&&f$t.&&&&&&&&&&~&&&&&&&&J!.:~-rMY..&&&&&&r.J'II!t.&e·:.~·l·£ ·.e 
i · : I · 

Item I On j Total ! Date Total R k 
hand Cond !delivered 1

1

. delivered , needed emar 8 

I I I 

I : 
I , 
I t 

1-·------+-------1-------+-' --------
1 

CARBINE 30 cal. 

45 cal. SUB ¥iACHINE GUN J 

------+--------t-----~-

38 cal. REVOLVER ~ ·H>-1:> R..J l 
1---------+----'----'--+-------t--- ---- ------

22 cal. REVOLVER 

12 Ga . (OOB) SHOT GUN 
SHELLS 

12 Ga . (Skeet) SHOT GUN 
SHELLS 

1 1---------------+------1-----·---
! 
I 
' ! 

1---------+------+---------+--------1 
I . 
! 
! 

CIVIL POLICE ADMINISTRATION PROGRAM
Project No. 30-79-120

whom
WEAPONS-ORDNANCE

qui

DateOn Total TotalItem RemarksCondhand delivered neededdelivered

CARBINE 30 cal. M-2

SUB MACHINE GUN M-3
45 cal.

REVOLVER 38 cal.

10REVOLVER 22 cal.

SHOT GUN RIOT 12 ga.

BAYONET KNIFE

AMMUNITION

On Total TotalDateItem Remarks
neededhand Cond delivered delivered

CARBINE 30 cal.

45 cal. SUB MACHINE GUN

4000 Rds38 cal. REVOLVER

22 cal. REVOLVER

12 Ga. (OOB) SHOT GUN
SHELLS

12 Ga. (Skeet) SHOT GUN
SHELLS



CIVIL POLICE ADMINISTRATION PROGRAM 
Project No. 30-79-120 

TEAR GAS EQUIP!.JiEN T 

1 I I ,, 
I k..' h. ,\,<) gun riot 

~M&&&.&&&&l-~&&&&&/. &&&&&&&~&&M.rl#&JY&&&n-&&&&&&&&&~&&&&.&~&&&&~8-&&&&&lfMr&~r&.&&&M,,P.,&&&&&&&M&&f&&:Br&&&.&l,,&&&&&&&& 

Ga I Sh 11 I 
Shell Shell Gas Gas I Gas i G Gas 

s · e , 1 • as GMF GMF Gas proj. proj. grenade grenade I grenade I k 
52 

, Shell 
S.R. L.R. smoke jumbo TRI-C mas 7 130 CR73927 billies 10 Ga. 

) 

Date issued 
1--~~~~+-~~~~--1~~~~~+-~~~~~-1-~--~~-i.~~~~~-1-~~~~~~~~~~--1~~~~~--+~~~~~-+~~~~~t--~~~--~· 

I Date issued 

Date issued 

CIVIL POLICE ADMINISTRATION PROGRAM
Project No. 30-79-120

TEAR GAS EQUIPMENT

GasGasGasGasShellShell GasGas GasGMFGMFShell Shellgrenadegrenadegrenadeproj.proj. 752130 CR73927 billiesmaskriotgun 10 Ga.TRI-CjumbosmokeL.R.S.R.

8 24
Date issued

Date issued

Date issued



CIVIL POLICE ADMINISTRATION PROGRAM 
Project No. 30-79-120 

TRANSPORTATION 
Code 820 

&&&&&&&M!:t.&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&~&f:i4&&&&&.~&&&&&~&&~&&&&&&&&&&~&&&&&&~&&&&&&&&&M!&&&&& 

Item 

JEEP WILLYS 2 W.DR. 

JEEP WILLYS 4 W.DR. 

PER. C.C. 3/4 T. TRUCK 
2 W. DR. 

PER. C.C. 3/4 T. TRUCK 
4 W. DR. 

OUT BOARD MTR 10 H.P. 

OUT BOARD MTR 30 H.P. 

JEEP WILLYS -LAND ROVER 

TRUCK 2.1/2 TON 

AM BULAN CE TRUCK 

MTR CYCLES 

TOOL KIT ORG. MAINTENANCE 

I LU)-lC ... r; c Ct. 

r . 
V tX, Jn 
I t~t{) '1, 'l,\ t.... -

On Total Date Total 
hand Cond delivered delivered Remarks needed 

I------~-----+-----+----··--·-

!-----~~-----+------+---··--

I . 

.._ -- r--

,__._ 
---~i--~-,·--- --- ---- ·-

-

CIVIL POLICE ADMINISTRATION PROGRAM
Project No. 30-79-120

Qui when TRANSPORTATION
Code 820

On Total Date Total
Item Cond Remarkshand delivered delivered needed

JEEP WILLYS 2 W.DR.

JEEP WILLYS 4 W.DR.

PER. C.C. 3/4 T. TRUCK
2 W. DR.

PER. C.C. 3/4 T. TRUCK
4 W. DR.

OUT BOARD MTR 10 H.P.

OUT BOARD MTR 30 H.P..

JEEP WILLYS LAND ROVER

TRUCK 2.1/2 TON

AMBULANCE TRUCK

MTR CYCLES

TOOL KIT ORG. MAINTENANCE

Pengeot
Sedan

old
jeep

1

Motor

Cycle



LIST OF PROVINCES AND CITIES · 
OF VIET-NAM 

SOUTH 
Province 

Ha ti en .... o ••••• 

Rach Gia • o o o •••• o 

Ca ma u . . . . . . . . . . . 
Bae lieu ...... o oo 

Soc trang o o • o o o o 0 

Can tho ........ oo 

Long xuyen o• • o••o 

Tay ninh . . , ..... o · 

Chau doc ••o O••o 00 
Sade c .... ., o ('I ••••• 

Vinh long . , . o •••• 

Tra vinh o • o , • o o •• 

Ben tre ... o ••• ~ •• 

My tho ...... o •• o • 

Go cong " . o •• • o • o • 

Tan an , o ••• o • " ••• 

Gia dinh oO• •••••• 

Thu dau mot ..... . 
Bien hoa ........ . 
Ba ria .... , ..... . 
Cap . ,, . o o ••• n • ., · ••• 

Moc hoa .. o •••••• • • 

Phong thanh •·o·•· 
Tam c an . Cl • • • • • • • Cl 

Con dao . 

Saigon 

CENTER 
Province 

Binh dinh ....... o 

Binh thuan ...... . 
Khanh hoa ....... . 
Phu Yen <>••o•o•••· 
Phan rang ....... . 
Quang ngai ... o • , 0 

Quang tri ••Oo o••• 

Thua thien •o•o•oo 

Quang nam •••o••OO 

P . M. S. 
Darlac ... o ••••••• 

Dong nai thuong .. 
Kon tum .... o ••• o •• 

Pleiku. oo O• •••••• 

Dalat . ~ ... o o •• " •• 

WITH POPULATION 

Population 

18' 540 
162,820 

86,960 
205,350 
360 '750 . 
328,290 
362,100 
279,600 
301,420 
147,550 
217,320 
210,410 
467,290 
425,550 
135,330 
102,230 
500' 910 
206,650 
247,290 

89'180 
36,000 
55,900 

161,670 
213 '890 

1,260 

Population 

836,135 
213 '926 
242,216 
334,645 
109,862 
658,874 
223,492 
494,287 
873,368 

120,530 
96,070 
85,134 

165,000 
23,744 

City 

o ••• same name 
OOOOOO O QC t't!00 000 .00 00 

•• Q 0 0 " 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 • 

o · o o · o o o ~ o o o o o o o o o o o o · 

0 !I ti. 0 0 0 , 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 0 ~ 0 •• 0 

City 

Qui nhon .. o ••• 

Phan thiet ... o 

Nha trang o • o •• 

Tuy hoa ··••o•O 
Phan rang .. o •• 

Quang ngai o o •• 

Quang tri ••O•• 
Hue o o o •• o ••••• 

( Faifo .. o ••• o • 

( Danang ... o ••• 

Ban me thuot .. 
Dong nai thuong 
Kontum o ••• o o •• 

Pleiku . o o ••• o • 

Dala t . o o o •••• 0 

Population 

5,200 
20,160 
10,710 
29,520 
17,050 
78,740 
18,800 
25,000 
51, 600 
35 '410 
30,000 
19,000 
19,600 
53,200 
7,570 

12,000 
127,200 

25 ,ooo 
33' 820 
11,415 

5, 800 
3,500 

21, 830 
. 3 '820 
1,260 

2,000,000 

Population 

18' 3 50 J 3})0-0, 

60 ,300 
11.,060 

I 15) 761 
11,806 
14,077 
90,682 

-18,000 
100,978 

20,43 0 

14,358 

23,744 

LIST OF PROVINCES AND CITIES
OF VIET-NAM

WITH POPULATION

SOUTH
Population PopulationProvince City

18,540Ha tien 5,200same name
162,820 20,160Rach Gia
86,960Ca mau 10,710

Bac lieu 205,350 29,520
Soc trang 360,750 17,050
Can tho 328,290 78,740
Long xuyen 362,100 18,800
Tay ninh 279,600 25,000
Chau doc 301,420 51,600
Sadec 147,550 35,410
Vinh long 30,000217,320

19,000Tra vinh 210,410
467,290 19,600Ben tre

53,200425,550My tho
135,330Go cong 7,570
102,230Tan an 12,000

127,200Gia dinh 500,910
Thu dau mot 206,650 25,000

33,820Bien hoa 247,290
89,180 11,415Ba ria

5,80036,000Cap
3,500Moc hoa 55,900

161,670Phong thanh 21,830
3,820Tam can 213,890
1,2601,260Con dao

Saigon 2,000,000

CENTER
Population PopulationCityProvince

836,135 18,350 / 3,000.Binh dinh Qui nhon
213,926Binh thuan Phan thiet
242,216 60,300Khanh hoa Nha trang
334,645 11,060Phu Yen Tuy hoa

Phan rang 109,862 15,761Phan rang
658,874 11,806Quang ngai Quang ngai
223,492 14,077Quang tri Quang tri

90,682Thua thien 494,287 Hue
873,368 (Faifo 18,000Quang nam

(Danang 100,978
P.M.S.

Darlac 120,530 Ban me thuot 20,430
Dong nai thuong 96,070 Dong nai thuong
Kontum 85,134 Kontum 14,358Pleiku 165,000 Pleiku
Dalat 23,744 Dalat 23,744
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